REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION
Completed by County Counselor’s Office:

Res/@¥dNo.: 19443
Sponsor(s): Greg Grounds
Date: April 3, 2017

SECEED Action Requested

X Resolution
[J Ordinance

Project/Title: Awarding 2017 Pavement Maintenance Phase 1 — Asphalt Overlay Contract,PN 3209, to Superior
Bowen Asphalt under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. PW02-2017 and authorizing the transfer

as shown in the transfer summary below.

BUDGET
INFORMATION Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $1,313,887
To be completed Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: $ 0.00
By Requesting Total amount authorized after this legislative action: $1,313,887
D‘epartmem and Amount budgeted for this item * (including transfers): $1,313,887
Finance Source of funding (name of fund) and account code number.
FROM ACCT: FROM AMOUNT:

004-1506-57450 Salt & Sand $47,260

TO ACCT: TO AMOUNT:
004-1506-58040 Roads & Highways $47,260

SOURCE OF FUNDING FOR PROJECT: AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED

004-1506-58040 Roads & Highways $1,313,887
* If account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgeted in the account is: 2,259,440.00

OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION:
[J No budget impact (no fiscal note required)

Prior Year Budget (if applicable):
Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable):

PRIOR Prior ordinances and (date): N/A
LEGISLATION Prior resolutions and (date):

CONTACT S : 2
INFORMATION RLA drafted by: Chris Jenkins, Project Manager 816-881-4429

REQUEST The Departments of Public Works requires Pavement Maintenance Services for 2017. Therefore, Public Works prepared
SUMMARY plans and specifications, and Bid No. PW02-2017 to accomplish the work.
Advertisement was posted once in the Daily Record and the bidding information was posted on “Public Purchase™ Website.
Sealed proposals were opened on March 7, 2017, at the offices of Public Works with 2 bidders responding. A detailed bid
tabulation is attached, A summary of the bids is as follows; AS READ

BIDDER City and State BIDS
Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC Kansas City, MO. $ 1,313,886.43
Metro Asphalt, Inc. Independence, MO. $ 1,484,156.96

The Engineers Estimate for the project is $1,296,529.00.

The Department of Public Works recommends that the contract be awarded to Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., being the lowest

and best bidder.
We request that
1. AResolution be prepared authorizing the County Executive to execute this construction contract with Superior
Bowen Asphalt Co, LLC.
2. We further request that the Manager of Finance be authorized to transfer funds as shown below, and to encumber
$1,313,886.43 to cover the costs.
Transfer Summary:
From 004-1506-57450 Salt and Sand to 004-1506-58040 Road ,andﬁghways $47,260.00
3. Werequest that the Director of Public Works be authorized to approve adjustments in the construction contract line
items, to the extent that there will be no further funding obligation by the County.




CLEARANCE Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Department)

[] Business License Verified (Purchasing & Department)
Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing Wage (County Auditor’s Office)

ATTACHMENTS | Bid Tabulation; JC Tax Clearance; Core 4 Property Tax Clearance Certification, Compliance Certificate,

Business in Good Standing, Bid Bond Insurance Company, Road Work List, and Road Work Map

REVIEW Department Director: Brian D. Gaddie, P.E. Date:
L L ':@l— 2213
Finance (Budget Appmva%% Date:
=

If applicable ﬁf/?

Division Manager: Daté: g
F/l(é'% ggfﬁ——' 3-29 [

County Counselor’s Of&@ ", B Date: 2

Fiscal Information (to be verified by Budget Office in Finance Department)

B ORX

o 0O

This expenditure was included in the annual budget.

Funds for this were encumbered from the Fund in .

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure

is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which
payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

Funds sufficient for this expenditure will be/were appropriated by Ordinance #

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

Account Number: Account Title: Amount Not to Exceed:

This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount. The availability of
funds for specific purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each using agency places its order.

This legislative action does not impact the County financially and does not require Finance/Budget approval.




Fiscal Note:
Jackson County, Missouri

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

Date: March 22, 2017 RES# 19443

Department / Division Character/Description From To

Special Road & Bridge Fund - 004

1506 - Road & Bridge Maintenance 57450 - Salt & Sand $ 47,260 S -

1506 - Road & Bridge Maintenance 58040 - Roads & Highways 47,260

S 47,260 S 47,260

Fiscal Note:
This expenditure was included in the Annual Budget.

PC#
Date: March 22, 2017 RES #
Department / Division Character/Description Not to Exceed
Special Road & Bridge Fund - 004
1506 - Road & Bridge Maintenance 58040 - Roads & Highways S 1,313,887

// S 1,313,887
il s



Jackson County, Missouri

Res. 19443

Bid Tabulation Prepared By:

Department of Public Works -Engineering Division

303 W. Walnut
Independence, MO. 64050

LIST OF BIDDERS

UNOFFICIAL

Chris Jenkins,
Project Manager

JCPW Contact for project information: Rodger Seidelman at 816-847-7055

2017 Pavement Maintenance Phase 1 - Asphalt Overlay

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3209 - BID NO. PW 02-2017

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: MARCH 7, 2017  2:05 p.m.

the evaluation of such bids.

NOTE: This is an unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects the initial reading of the bids received, not

Engineers Estimate - JCPW

NO. Firm City and State Amount Bid % above Low
1 |Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC Kansas City, MO. $1,313,886.43 0.00%
2 |Metro Asphalt, Inc. Independence, MO. $1,484,156.96 12.96%
Independence, MO. $1,296,529.00 -1.32%

Filename: 02A - p-3 ROD 3208 - List of Bidders

Printed: 3/8/2017



Bid Tabulation for 2017 Pavement Maintenance Phase 1
Asphait Overlay

Jackson County PN 3209 - Bid No. PW-02-2017

Department of Public Works - Engineering Division

Bid Opening Date and Time: March 7, 2017 at 2:05 p.m.

NOTE: This is an Unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects

the initial reading of the bids received, not the evaluation of

Res. 19443

such bids.
UNOFFICIAL
1 2
i o i Superior Bowen Asphalt
This project is mndegoznd A;idrglmstered by Jackson Co., LLC Metro Asphalt, Inc. Engineers Estimate Avg. unit $
T - Kansas City, MO. Independence, MO of 2 lowest
ltem Description Unit No. Unit Total Amt Unit Total Amt. Unit Tolal Amt. Bids
No P Units Price Bid Price Bid Price Estimated Received
Roadway ltems
1 [17ST&S Thick ACOL( | 1oy | 23126 5378 | 1,243716.28| 6076 1405135.76|  $5300 | 1,225678.00|  57.27
Vimgin Mix } Type 3-01
2 1.75" Milling sy 13,617 295 40,170.15 3.60 49,021.20 $3.00 40,851.00 3.28
3 Force Account FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00| 30,000.00 30,000.00| 30,000.00 30,000.00
Total Amount Base Bid for Project (Items 1 to
3= $1,313,886.43 $1.484,156.96 $1,296,529.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEM -
DEDLICT
Deduction for using
1.75" Thick Recycled
4 Asphaltic Concrete TON 19989 (54.00) (%79,956.00) {S5,7%) (3113,937.30) (33,78) (374,928 75) (54.85)
Surface (RAC or RC
Type 3-01)

Received BASE Bid Totals 3-7-2017

Math or Extension Error Total Amount

$1,313,886.43
$0.00

IExtension error line (s) (ltem No. Above) 2?7

|

Notes:

$1,484,156.96

]

[

1. The County reserves the right to adjust the quantities up or down to any and all bid items to accommodate available funds.

File: 02A - p-3 RQD 3209 - Bid_Tabulation

Page 1 of 1




Res. 19443

Confirmation Memorandum
Jackson County Missouri - Department of Public Works

TO: Dana Tadlock
Taxpayer Services Supervisor
Collection Department

FROM: Chris Jenkins
Project Manager
Engineering Division

DATE: March 9, 2017

SUBJECT: Request for Tax Clearance
2017 Pavement Maintenance Phase 1 — Asphalt Overlay
Project No. 3209 - Bid Number PW 02-2017

In accordance with County Ordinance 1208, Sections 1003.01 and 1070, the Director of
Public Works requests that the below listed Company and/or individuals be verified as being
listed and assessed on the County tax rolls, and is in no way delinquent on any taxes
payable to the County.

Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC
11030 Hickman Mills Drive
Kansas City, MO 64134

Information needed: Type of tax due, amount of tax, and if account is paid or unpaid. (If
account is unpaid please include a printout of statement). Place amount paid/amount due

under type that applies.

Amount Amount
Type of Tax Paid Due
BUSINESS NS9.5Y¢ O
MERCHANTS A5 00 o
INDIVIDUAL = D
REALESTATE ~ 9287.4/ o
B@m:ﬁ }&-u nelals

Signature (Person Verifying)
Date: 5’ A lm

CC: Design Contract File

M:\_PROJECTS\2017 Pav. Maint. Ph 1-Asphalt (3209)\Construction\Contract\3209 Tax Clearance-Superior
Bowen.doc




Res. 19443

MULTI-JURISDICTION- CORE4

PROPERTY TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATION
(Jackson County, MO, Unified Government of Wyandotte County, KS & Johnson County, KS)

Business to Be Certified:
1. Business Name: Superior Bowen Asphait Company, LLC.

DBA Name: Superior Bowen Asphalt Companv, LLC

2. Business Address: 11030 Hickman Mills Drive, P.O. Box 9669, Kansas City, MO 64134
Street City, State Zip
3. Contact Information: 816-765-1313 kedavenpont@superiorbowen.com
Phone E-mail

Business Owner/Taxpayer To Be Cartified (Attach additional sheets if more owners exist for your business.)

Owner Name: Matt Bowen
Owner Residence Address: 11030 Hickman Mills Drive, P.O. Box 9669, Kansas City. MO 64134

Street City, State Zip

Authorization/Signature
This Autharization shall expire one (1) year from the latest date below certified and is renewed upon agency request,

|, the undersigned Business Owner/Taxpayer, hereby hold each CORE4 entity named below harmless from any and all liability relating
to unauthorized disclosure of canfidential tax information resulting from release of infarmation related to this Cored Tax Clearance
Authorization under all applicable confidentiality laws including federal, state, or local, including any damages sustained by wrongful
transmission of confidential tax information to any other person.

UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, | DECLARE THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THIS AUTHORIZATION, AND TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, IT IS TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE.

Further, | hareby certify that | am the Owner/Taxpayer named herein or that | have the authority to execute this Authorization
on behalf of the Owner/Taxpayer hereinabove named.

Owner/Tgxpayer k

CORE4 CERTIFICATION ary

I, the undersigned CORE4 representative, do herby cetify that property laxes levied for the preceding year against the ownerftaxpayer
shown above have either been paid in full, have been paid for the first half of the preceding year or that satisfactory evidence has been
presented to this office that said owner/ftaxpayer had no taxable property for the preceding year. | further certify that property taxes
levied for the preceding year against owner/taxpayer showing above have also been paid in full; have been paid for the first half of the
preceding year or that salisfactory evidence has been presented to this office that said owner/taxpayer had no taxable property for the

preceding year;

OR

Tax Clearance Not Granted 0 Entity
Tax Clearance Not Granted O Entity
Tax Clearance Not Granted J Entity
Tax Clearance Not Granted O Entity

~3/i) 1 ‘by’%ﬁu‘,mbgaymmm

Z@Jhasing Agent/Mgr/ County Designee

JACKSON COUNTY, Missouri on this date:

UNIFIED GOVERNMENT/ KC, KS on this date: , by

Contract Compliance Officer/Designee

JOHNSON COUNTY, KS on this date: . by
County Treasurer/Designee

Core4 Tax Clearance, Issued: 7/2014



Res. 19443

MULTI-JURISDICTION- CORE4

PROPERTY TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATION
(Jacksan County, MO, Unified Government of Wyandatte Counly, KS & Johnson Counly, KS)

Business to Be Certifiod:

1. Business Name: Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC.
DBA Name: Sugerior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC

2. Business Address: 11030 Hickman Mills Drive, P.O. Box 9689, Kansas City, MO 64134
Street City, State Zip
3. Contact Information: 816-765-1313 kedavenport@superorbowen.com
Phone E-mail

Business Owner/Taxpayer To Be Certifled (Attach additional sheets if more owners exlst for your business.)

Owner Name: Matt Bowen

Owner Residence Address: 11030 Hickman Mills Drive, P,O. Box S869, Kansas City, MO 64134

Street City, State Zip

Authorization/Signature

This Authorization shall expire one (1) year from the latest date below cerlified and is renewed upon agency request.

I, the undersigned Business Owner/Taxpayer, heraby hold each CORE4 entity named below harmiess from any and all liability refating
to unauthorized disclosure of confidential tax information resulling from release of information related to this Core4 Tax Clearance
Authorization under all applicable confidentiality laws including federal, state, or local, including any damages sustained by wrongful
transmisslon of confldential tax information to any other person.

UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, | DECLARE THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THIS AUTHORIZATION, AND TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, IT IS TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE.

Further, | hereby certify that | am the Owner/Taxpayer named herein or that | have the authority to execute this Authorlzation
on behalf of the Owner/Taxpayer hereinabove named.

Owner/Tgxpayer 00k

CORE4 CERTIFICATION Secretary

(, the undersigned CORE4 representative, do herby cerlify that property taxes levied for the preceding year against the ownerftaxpayer
shown abova have either been paid in full, have been paid for the first half of the preceding year or that satisfactory evidence has been
presented lo this office that said owner/taxpayer had no taxable property for the preceding year. | further cerlify that property taxes
levied for the preceding year against owner/taxpayer showing above have also been paid in full; have been pald for the first half of the
preceding year or thal salisfactory evidence has been presentéd to this office that said owner/taxpayer had no taxable property for the

preceding year;

OR
Tax Clearance Not Granted (] Entity
Tax Clearance Not Granted Q Entity,
Tax Clearance Not Granted (] Entity
Tax Clearance Not Granted O Entity
JACKSON COUNTY, Missouri on this date: , by
Purchasing Agent/Mgr/ County Designee
UNIFIED GOVERNMENT/ KC, KS on this date: __ by

Contract Compliance Qfficer/Designee

—

JOHNSON COUNTY, KS on this date: :{j ]f‘\ | l—]

Core4 Tax Clearance, Issued: 7/2014




Res. 19443

RINOSSIW ALNNOD NOSHOVE

=

1102

m/.u_n_n_o M3 JONVINdWOD

S1y3 oy

d>ueridwo.

I Jo 31Bd1J1313°)

M3IN3Y JONVIIdWOD

SEZT LT102/T0/EOD

€22T7-188-918

19/78 39vd



Missouri Business Filings

JOHN R. ASHCROFT

Res. 19443

Page 1 of 1

] MISSOURI ONLINE BUSINESS FILING

SECRFTARY
OF STATE

Limited Liabllity Company Details as of 3/10/2017

L7 Otk Hag

Business Entity Fees & Forms
. ..

Business Entlty FAQ Flle Documents - select the flling from the “Filing Type" drop-down lisf, then click FILE ONUINE.

Flle Ragistration Reports - click FILE REGISTRATION REPORT.

Business Entity Home Page Caples or Cortificatss - click FILE COPIES/CERTIFICATES,

Business Entity Online Flling
RETURN YO

i Selecl filng froi '
Business Outreach Office SEARCH RESULTS elect filng from the fisl
Fillng Type lo Asticles of O
Business Entlty Contact Us
ORDER COPIES/
UCC Ontine Fliing CERTIFICATES
Secretary of State Home Page General Information Fillngs Address Contact(s)
Name(s) SUPERIOR BOWEN ASPHALT COMPANY, L LC Address
Type Umitad Luibiiy Company Charter No LC0031034
Domeslicly Domsetic
Registered Agent REGISTERED AGENTS, LTD. Stalus Active
2348 GRAND BLVD., 8TE. 2400
KANBAB CITY, MO 84108
Date Formed 9211999
Durallon Perpetust
Managed by

| or

The Information contalned on thie page Is provided as a public service, and may change at any tirne. The State, its employees, contractors,
or thelr employ do not make any mmmy, upmud or tmplied, or asswme any legal lfabllity for the accuracy, completeness
of any , 4pp P t or pr d or rep that #s use would not Infringe on privately-owned rights.

BRequirad Flakd

FILE
ONLINE

https://bsd.s0s.mo.gov/BusinessEntity/BusinessEntity Detail.aspx?page=beSearch&ID=587... 3/10/2017



Res. 19443

Surety Bonds - Certified Companies Page 20 of 23

UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $739,000. SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AR, OK, TX. INCORPORATED IN:
Texas

TRANSATLANTIC REINSURANCE COMPANY (NAIC #19453)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway, NEW YORK, NY 10006. PHONE: (212) 365-2200.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION bf: $457,511,000. SURETY LICENSES c,fi: AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, DE, DC, GA,
D, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, MI, MN, MS, NE, NV, NJ, NM, NY, OH, OK, PA, SD, UT, WA, WI. INCORPORATED

IN: New York.

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company (NAIC #19038)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 06183. PHONE: (860) 277-0111.

UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $398,134,000. SURETY LICENSES c,fi: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE,

DC, FL, GA, GU, Hi, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY,
\ RD NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, Rl, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, Vi, WA, WV, WI, WY. INCORPORATED IN:

Connecticut.

\L.\,\ Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (NAIC #31194)
3 ‘)\\—{\y\{& 8 BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 06183. PHONE: (860) 277-0111.
———\> UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $210,360,000. SURETY LICENSES c,fi: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE,
%’V\?L\f\ ¥ DC, FL, GA, GU, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, M{, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY,
\' bv NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, VI, WA, WV, WI, WY. INCORPORATED IN:

Connecticut.
LA L\fp’? \s\ AN E N
Qb\ Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America (NAIC #19046)

ﬁ,\ Qh BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 06183. PHONE: (860) 277-0111.

a\ W\FB\?\\/ UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $58,595,000. SURETY LICENSES c,ff: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE,
DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, Mi, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC,
ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, Wi, WY. INCORPORATED IN: Connecticut.

;Z‘:-R‘ a\h l ’7 :P Travelers Indemnity Company (The) (NAIC #25658)
Ne. BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 06183. PHONE: (860) 277-0111.
\ UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $684,459,000. SURETY LICENSES c¢f: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CO, CT, DE, DC,
Baw NN FL, GA, GU, HI. ID, IL, IN, 1A, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC,
ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, Ri, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, W1, WY. INCORPORATED IN:
é\gQ \ Connecticut.

? TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF AMERICA (THE) (NAIC #25666)
WQ_Q\* 3 BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 06183. PHONE: (860) 277-0111.
&\Qq UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $19,073,000. SURETY LICENSES c.f: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CO, CT, DC, FL,
GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK,
OR, PA, RI, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY. INCORPORATED IN: Connecticut.

Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut (The) (NAIC #25682)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 06183. PHONE: (860) 277-0111.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $35,437,000. SURETY LICENSES c.f: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE,
DC. FL, GA, HL, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, M1, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC,
ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, VI, WA, WV, Wl, WY. INCORPORATED IN:
Conneclicut.

Travelers Property Casualty Company of America (NAIC #25674)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 06183. PHONE: (860) 277-0111.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $44,386,000. SURETY LICENSES ¢,f: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE,
DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC,
ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, RI, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, W1, WY. INCORPORATED IN: Connecticut.

+ Back To Top

U

U.S. Specialty Insurance Company (NAIC #29699)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 13403 Narthwest Freeway, Houston, TX 77040 PHONE: (713) 462-1000.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION bf: $52,572,000. SURETY LICENSES c f/: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE,
DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, 1A, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC,
ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, R}, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, Wi, WY. INCORPORATED IN: Texas.

UNITED CASUALTY AND SURETY INSURANCE COMPANY (NAIC #36226)
BUSINESS ADDRESS: 1250 Hancock Street, Suite 803N, Quincy, MA 02169. PHONE: (617) 471-1112 x-108.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $490,000. SURETY LICENSES ¢,f: CT, FL, ME, MA, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI.

INCORPORATED IN: Massachusetts.

United Fire & Casualty Company (NAIC #13021)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 73909, CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52407 - 3909. PHONE: (319) 399-5700.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $60,135,000. SURETY LICENSES c,f: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, DC, FL,
GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, 1A, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK,
OR, PA, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, Wi, WY. INCORPORATED IN: lowa.

UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY (NAIC #19496)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 73909, CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 62407 - 3909. PHONE: (319) 399-5700.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $1,901,000. SURETY LICENSES c,fi: AL, CO, IN, KY, LA, MS, MO, NM,
TX. INCORPORATED IN: Texas.

https://www fiscal.treasury.gov/fsreports/ref/suretyBnd/c570_a-z.htm 3/10/2017




Surety Bonds - Certified Companies

Introduction to Figcal Careers

-~ e Fiscal Service

Reports & Publications
Reports & Statements

Reference & Guidance

Annual Fiscal Service Letters
FAST Book

Financial Management and
Standardization

Fiscal Service Data Registry

Forms

Goid Book
Green Book

Index of Programs & Services

Links for Government
Agencies and Financial
tnatitutions

Links for Individuals

Navigating Qur Site

Regulations and Guidance

Surety Bonds

Background

Getting Started

Certifiad Companles

Admitted Reinsurars

Sureties Listing

Forms

Regulations & Guidance

Correspondence

Contacis

Systems Access

Taxpayer Identification
Number (TIN) Policy

US Standard General Ladger
(USSGL)

Publications

https://www.fiscal treasury.gov/fsreports/ref/suretyBnd/c570_a-z.htm

Res. 19443

Page 1 of 23

A-Z Index Glossary Training & Events Related Websites Seazeh Q

Home  About Us Our Programs  Reports & Publications Our Services News Contact {Js

Department of the Treasury's Listing of Certified
Companies

» Certifled Companles
« Certified Reinsurer Companies

« Footnotes

+ Noles

+ Stales Insurance Departments

+ Supplemental Changes to Circular 570

Download the complete listing of Certified Companies ] (150 KB)

A
Updated July 1, 2016

ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY, INC. (NAIC #26379)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: PO Box 140855, Orlando, FL 32814 - 0855. PHONE: (407) 629-2131.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $2,164,000. SURETY LICENSES ¢.f: AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC,
FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND,
OH, OK, OR, PA, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY. INCORPORATED IN: Florida.

ACE American Insurance Company (NAIC #22667)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 436 Walnut Street P.O. Box 1000, Philadelphia, PA 19106. PHONE: (215) 640-1000.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $257,882,000. SURETY LICENSES c.ff: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE,
DC, FL, GA, HI, 1D, IL, IN, 1A, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, Mi, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC,
ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, 8D, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, VI, WA, YW, WI, WY, INCORPORATED IN:
Pennsylvania.

ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company {NAIC #20699)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 436 WALNUT STREET, P.0. Box 1000, Philadelphia, PA 19106. PHONE: (215) 640-
1000. UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $199,590,000. SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO,
CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, Mi, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM,
NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, Wi, WY. INCORPORATED IN:
Pennsylvania.

ACSTAR INSURANCE COMPANY (NAIC #22950)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 30 SOUTH ROAD, FARMINGTON, CT 06032. PHONE: (860) 415-8400.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $2,634,000. SURETY LICENSES c,f: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE,
DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC,
ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY. INCORPORATED IN: lllinois.

Aegis Security Insurance Company (NAIC #33898)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. Box 3153, Harrisburg, PA 17105. PHONE: (717) 657-9671. UNDERWRITING
LIMITATION b/: $5,644,000. SURETY LICENSES ¢,i: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, HI, ID,
IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, Ml, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR,
PA, RI, SC, 8D, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY. INCORPORATED IN: Pennsylvania.

ALL AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY (NAIC #20222)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 351, VAN WERT, OH 45891 - 0351. PHONE: (419) 238-1010.
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: $14,5387,000. SURETY LICENSES c,f: AZ, CA, CT, GA, IL, IN, IA, KY, MD,
MA, MI, NV, NJ, NY, NC, OH, OK, TN, TX, VA, INCORPORATED IN: Ohio.

3/10/2017




Res. 19443

¢-dy

Jopeiuo) syl Aq Jo pesodsip 2q jleys sBuyw sy peiesipul s| piek ou |
paJaAllap aq 0} 3.e sbuljiw ssauyl aiaum ( AMH 06 Jo N S9jIW €71 'pY A3usie) 1audong JO SpIs JSET ) )ed Aeio 9 anig e pres Ajuno) = g

L19'cL gzl'ez W10l aig v2osL
9zL'ez (€101 peoy
Lokl %S Buippe
520'z2 WIoL

08 oKLl 09V .E 6l 0£6°0 Py wod oY Wo) peoy jjessny

oy 6€6 00V .6 S61 S6v'0 py Jnoyuiedg Py uosqi9 peoy puowweH

or 910 100V € 44 Lip0 Py uosqi9 Py wod peoy puowweH

ob L'y 00V £ 2z 9e5°0 Py Woo PY umoig pecy puowweH

oy gee't 109V.8 4 1690 peoy umoig Qng §o pu3 PEOY puoWWeH

oy z65 100v.£ €2 99z 0 pu3 peaq AMH O PIO peoy abpiy weyel

08 ogv'z 100V .E 6l 1881 AmH yog 1IN0 PY uewbiog peocy |jiyauog

06 012’ 100V.5L1 (44 ¥160 youeig anig Py ueky peoy JauIN

516 28 00V &L R4 #90°0 QN Jo pu3 Py Asusie | sauxong peoy puownue

g ¥80'z Loz 100V .6L°1 ¥Z 8rLo0 pu3 peaq 1S Wss sue yooug Apeyg
o 9.9 100V .21 ¥z 66v°0 As1q1S 10 PY SIW BNig  peoy Asusse] Jauxong

09 558 00V .SL'L ¥z 0€9°0 Py SIIN enig Py Jegey  peoy Asusie] Jouxong

ovl 1S¥'L 100V .SL'L ¥z G0l Py J9q3y (abpug) D Jswppng  peoy Asusse] Jauxong

ozl o'l 100V .SL) 2 1521 Jalemojulq  -JWWNG $83T-3oer dUoT peEoY UMoIg

09t 098'L 100V .S2°L z o6b1 pH ueky pY Joley peoy Jowy

oy 168 0oV .SLL 1z 150 Py weybunya Py JaiyBrelg peoy obuy

ob SLL'Y 100V .6L° 1z 16v°} P Jaiybne|s PY 100YoS SUaMO peoy ofiy

ozl 105'1 100V .SL°L 1z ¥92'L  PEOY |o0YoS SuamQ souapuadapu| 19 peoy obiy

g gvv's 0L6 JOOV .51 bZ 1290 pu3 peag pY pJemoy 19241S W66
paeA ___E_ (As)Buy  (suol) JOOV ionduosad YMOM (j ) pasodaig sep uopndussaq Guipuz  uopduosaq Buluuibag JweN Eom_

0 3151x] YIDIA
uewjapieg Jabpoy Aq pasedaig

60z¢ 199fosd speoy wesboud (1OOY) Aepaap ajas9uo) dpreydysy 2102



JACKSON COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
2017 SUMMARY OF CONTRACT ROAD PROGRAM

ASPHALT OVERLAY PN3209 Contractor:
15.024 MILES OF OVERLAY
item Quantity Units Unit Price_ Total
Asphalt Surface 23,126.00 Tons $ 5378 § 1,243,716.28
Miiling 13,617.00 SY $ 295 % 40,170.15
Force Account 1.00 LS $ 30,000.00
$ 1,313,886.43
CHIP SEAL PN3210 Contractor:
32.17 MILES OF CHIP SEAL
Item Quantity Units Unit Price Total
3/8 hadite 404,000.00 SY $ 175 § 707,000.00
Force Account $ l),OO0.00
3 717,000.00
PAVEMENT MARKING PN3212 Contractor:
23.849 MILES OF PAVEMENT MARKING
item Quantity Units Unit Price  Total
Pavement Marking Paint 23.90 Miles $ 215493 § 51,502.90
Force Account $ 5,000.00
$ 56,502.90
CRACK SEAL PN3211 Contractor:
11.5 MILES OF CRACK SEAL
Item Quantity Units Unit Price Total
Crack Seal 39,818.00 Pound $ 159 § 63,310.62
Force Account $ 5,000.00
$ 68,310.62
TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACT COSTS | $ 2,155,699.95 |
TERM AND SUPPLY CONTRACTS
Curb Replacement 99th Street  .671 miles $ 85,000.00
Sidewalk Replacement Salem East Area $ 50,000.00
Testing $ 15,000.00
Subtotal=  [$ 150,000.00 |
TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACT COSTS |$ 2,305,699.95 |
Sources of Funding 2017 Budget:
Roads and Highways 004-1506-58040 $ 2,259,440.00
Salt and Sand 004-1506-57450 transfer $ 47,260.00
Fuel 004-1506-57110 transfer $ -
Road Oil 004-1506-57430 transfer $ -
Rock 004-1506-57440 transfer $ -
TOTAL FUNDING | $ 2,306,700.00 |

LAST PRINTED:3/10/2017

Res. 19443



Res. 19443

2017 Road Program
Public Works Department

21
210)

—

Blue Sumimit

e
Kenneth Road

,/"‘“‘"\
|

Salem East

=

Kenneth Rd Bridge
L]

gl

WANRGs ne

A a0

$ +—4
"'%JgﬁF iy el
| s
=
e] =

L giﬁ!d et L

MO ) D BEEN

o

=
& U s
- .

)

2017 Road Program & Capital Projects

= Chip Seal
= Overlay

Crack Seal

. Capital Projeds

02017

Capitel Projecls

Kenneth Road Bridge
Burgess Culvert
Tarsney Lake Bridge
Cline Culvert
Browning Bridge

Chip Seal
Asphalt Overlay
Crack Seal
Pavement Marking

Miles
2016
383
125
109
27.1

Miles
2017
318

1.5
238




